

Line No.	2020	2020												
		Jan Actual	Feb Actual	Mar Actual	Apr Actual	May Actual	Jun Actual	Jul Actual	Aug Actual	Sep Actual	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	Total Projected
1	Total Schedule 26 Revenue	(899,634)	(880,781)	(811,503)	(236,859)	(994,909)	(1,075,518)	(1,204,872)	(985,166)	(931,865)	(893,354)	(851,428)	(865,404)	(10,631,293)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share 1.020%	(9,176)	(8,984)	(8,277)	(2,416)	(10,148)	(10,970)	(12,290)	(10,049)	(9,505)	(9,112)	(8,685)	(8,827)	(108,439)
3														
4														
5	Fargo 69.181%	(622,372)	(609,330)	(561,403)	(163,860)	(688,284)	(744,050)	(833,538)	(681,544)	(644,670)	(618,028)	(589,023)	(598,691)	(7,354,793)
6	Retail Load Share 9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	
7	Retail Revenue	(58,123)	(56,905)	(52,429)	(15,303)	(64,279)	(69,487)	(77,844)	(63,649)	(60,206)	(57,718)	(55,009)	(55,912)	(686,864)
8														
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(6,348)	(6,215)	(5,726)	(1,671)	(7,020)	(7,589)	(8,502)	(6,952)	(6,576)	(6,304)	(6,008)	(6,107)	(75,019)
10	Non-Retail Load Share 90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(5,755)	(5,635)	(5,192)	(1,515)	(6,365)	(6,881)	(7,708)	(6,303)	(5,962)	(5,715)	(5,447)	(5,536)	(68,013)
12														
13	Total Revenue Credit for Fargo	(63,879)	(62,540)	(57,621)	(16,818)	(70,644)	(76,367)	(85,552)	(69,952)	(66,167)	(63,433)	(60,456)	(61,448)	(754,877)
14														
15														
16	Bemidji 14.093%	(126,787)	(124,130)	(114,366)	(33,381)	(140,214)	(151,575)	(169,805)	(138,841)	(131,329)	(125,902)	(119,993)	(121,963)	(1,498,286)
17	Retail Load Share 12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	12.37%	
18	Retail Revenue	(15,677)	(15,349)	(14,142)	(4,128)	(17,338)	(18,742)	(20,997)	(17,168)	(16,239)	(15,568)	(14,837)	(15,081)	(185,265)
19														
20	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(1,293)	(1,266)	(1,167)	(340)	(1,430)	(1,546)	(1,732)	(1,416)	(1,340)	(1,284)	(1,224)	(1,244)	(15,283)
21	Non-Retail Load Share 87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	87.63%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(1,133)	(1,110)	(1,022)	(298)	(1,253)	(1,355)	(1,518)	(1,241)	(1,174)	(1,125)	(1,073)	(1,090)	(13,393)
23														
24	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji	(16,811)	(16,458)	(15,164)	(4,426)	(18,591)	(20,097)	(22,514)	(18,409)	(17,413)	(16,693)	(15,910)	(16,171)	(198,657)
25														
26														
27	Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji 5.994%	(53,925)	(52,795)	(48,642)	(14,198)	(59,636)	(64,468)	(72,221)	(59,052)	(55,857)	(53,549)	(51,036)	(51,873)	(637,251)
28	Retail Load Share 30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	
29	Retail Revenue	(16,670)	(16,321)	(15,037)	(4,389)	(18,435)	(19,929)	(22,326)	(18,255)	(17,267)	(16,554)	(15,777)	(16,036)	(196,996)
30														
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(550)	(539)	(496)	(145)	(608)	(658)	(737)	(602)	(570)	(546)	(521)	(529)	(6,500)
32	Non-Retail Load Share 69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(380)	(372)	(343)	(100)	(420)	(454)	(509)	(416)	(394)	(377)	(360)	(366)	(4,491)
34														
35	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji	(17,050)	(16,693)	(15,380)	(4,489)	(18,856)	(20,383)	(22,835)	(18,671)	(17,661)	(16,931)	(16,136)	(16,401)	(201,487)
36														
37														
38														
39														
40														
41														
42														
43														
44	Rugby -4.190%	37,698	36,908	34,005	9,925	41,690	45,068	50,488	41,282	39,048	37,435	35,678	36,263	445,489
45	Retail Load Share 100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
46	Retail Revenue	37,698	36,908	34,005	9,925	41,690	45,068	50,488	41,282	39,048	37,435	35,678	36,263	445,489
47														
48	Total Revenue Credit for Rugby	37,698	36,908	34,005	9,925	41,690	45,068	50,488	41,282	39,048	37,435	35,678	36,263	445,489
49														
50														
51														
52														
53														
54	Casselton 12.766%	(114,848)	(112,442)	(103,598)	(30,238)	(127,011)	(137,302)	(153,816)	(125,768)	(118,963)	(114,047)	(108,694)	(110,479)	(1,357,204)
55	Retail Load Share 49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	
56	Retail Revenue	(56,314)	(55,134)	(50,797)	(14,827)	(62,278)	(67,324)	(75,421)	(61,668)	(58,332)	(55,921)	(53,297)	(54,171)	(665,483)
57														
58	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(1,171)	(1,147)	(1,057)	(308)	(1,296)	(1,400)	(1,569)	(1,283)	(1,213)	(1,163)	(1,109)	(1,127)	(13,843)
59	Non-Retail Load Share 50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	
60	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(597)	(585)	(539)	(157)	(660)	(714)	(800)	(654)	(618)	(593)	(565)	(574)	(7,056)
61														
62	Total Revenue Credit for Casselton	(56,911)	(55,718)	(51,336)	(14,984)	(62,938)	(68,038)	(76,221)	(62,322)	(58,950)	(56,514)	(53,862)	(54,746)	(672,539)
63														
64														
65														
66														
67														
68														
69														
70														
71														
72														
73														
74														
75														
76														
77														
78														
79														
80														
81														
82														
83														
84														
85														
86														
87														
88														
89														
90														
91														
92														
93														
94														
95														
96														
97														
98														
99														
100														
101														
102														
103														
104														
105														
106														
107														
108														
109														
110														
111														
112														
113														
114														
115														
116														
117														
118														
119														
120														
121														
122														
123														
124														
125														
126														
127														
128														
129														
130														
131														
132	Retail Share of Schedule 26 Revenue	(119,965)</												

Line No.		2021	2021												
			Jan Projected	Feb Projected	Mar Projected	Apr Projected	May Projected	Jun Projected	Jul Projected	Aug Projected	Sep Projected	Oct Projected	Nov Projected	Dec Projected	Total Projected
1	Total Schedule 26 Revenue		(1,110,205)	(969,575)	(871,133)	(828,944)	(1,180,520)	(1,293,024)	(1,236,772)	(1,236,772)	(1,208,646)	(997,701)	(955,512)	(969,575)	(12,858,379)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	0.993%	(11,024)	(9,628)	(8,650)	(8,231)	(11,722)	(12,840)	(12,281)	(12,281)	(12,002)	(9,907)	(9,488)	(9,628)	(127,682)
3															
4															
5	Fargo	65.949%	(732,169)	(639,425)	(574,504)	(546,681)	(778,541)	(852,737)	(815,639)	(815,639)	(797,090)	(657,974)	(630,151)	(639,425)	(8,479,975)
6	Retail Load Share		9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	9.34%	
7	Retail Revenue		(68,371)	(59,711)	(53,648)	(51,050)	(72,702)	(79,630)	(76,166)	(76,166)	(74,434)	(61,443)	(58,845)	(59,711)	(791,877)
8															
9	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(7,270)	(6,349)	(5,705)	(5,428)	(7,731)	(8,468)	(8,099)	(8,099)	(7,915)	(6,534)	(6,257)	(6,349)	(84,205)
10	Non-Retail Load Share		90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	90.66%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(6,591)	(5,756)	(5,172)	(4,922)	(7,009)	(7,677)	(7,343)	(7,343)	(7,176)	(5,923)	(5,673)	(5,756)	(76,341)
12															
13	Total Revenue Credit for Fargo		(74,963)	(65,467)	(58,820)	(55,972)	(79,711)	(87,307)	(83,509)	(83,509)	(81,610)	(67,366)	(64,518)	(65,467)	(868,218)
14															
15															
16	Bemidji	13.605%	(151,049)	(131,915)	(118,522)	(112,782)	(160,616)	(175,922)	(168,269)	(168,269)	(164,442)	(135,742)	(130,002)	(131,915)	(1,749,446)
17	Retail Load Share		12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	12.36%	
18	Retail Revenue		(18,676)	(16,310)	(14,654)	(13,944)	(19,859)	(21,751)	(20,805)	(20,805)	(20,332)	(16,783)	(16,074)	(16,310)	(216,303)
19															
20	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,500)	(1,310)	(1,177)	(1,120)	(1,595)	(1,747)	(1,671)	(1,671)	(1,633)	(1,348)	(1,291)	(1,310)	(17,372)
21	Non-Retail Load Share		87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	87.64%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(1,314)	(1,148)	(1,031)	(981)	(1,398)	(1,531)	(1,464)	(1,464)	(1,431)	(1,181)	(1,131)	(1,148)	(15,224)
23															
24	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(19,990)	(17,458)	(15,686)	(14,926)	(21,256)	(23,282)	(22,269)	(22,269)	(21,763)	(17,965)	(17,205)	(17,458)	(231,527)
25															
26															
27	Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji	5.903%	(65,536)	(57,235)	(51,424)	(48,933)	(69,687)	(76,328)	(73,008)	(73,008)	(71,347)	(58,895)	(56,405)	(57,235)	(759,040)
28	Retail Load Share		30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	30.91%	
29	Retail Revenue		(20,258)	(17,692)	(15,895)	(15,126)	(21,541)	(23,594)	(22,567)	(22,567)	(22,054)	(18,205)	(17,435)	(17,692)	(234,625)
30															
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(651)	(568)	(511)	(486)	(692)	(758)	(725)	(725)	(708)	(585)	(560)	(568)	(7,537)
32	Non-Retail Load Share		69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	69.09%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(450)	(393)	(353)	(336)	(478)	(524)	(501)	(501)	(489)	(404)	(387)	(393)	(5,207)
34															
35	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji		(20,707)	(18,084)	(16,248)	(15,461)	(22,019)	(24,117)	(23,068)	(23,068)	(22,543)	(18,609)	(17,822)	(18,084)	(239,833)
36															
37															
38	Rugby	-0.324%	3,594	3,139	2,820	2,684	3,822	4,186	4,004	4,004	3,913	3,230	3,094	3,139	41,631
39	Retail Load Share		100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
40	Retail Revenue		3,594	3,139	2,820	2,684	3,822	4,186	4,004	4,004	3,913	3,230	3,094	3,139	41,631
41															
42	Total Revenue Credit for Rugby		3,594	3,139	2,820	2,684	3,822	4,186	4,004	4,004	3,913	3,230	3,094	3,139	41,631
43															
44															
45	Casselton	11.960%	(132,783)	(115,963)	(104,190)	(99,144)	(141,193)	(154,649)	(147,921)	(147,921)	(144,557)	(119,327)	(114,281)	(115,963)	(1,537,892)
46	Retail Load Share		49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	49.03%	
47	Retail Revenue		(65,103)	(56,856)	(51,083)	(48,609)	(69,226)	(75,823)	(72,525)	(72,525)	(70,875)	(58,505)	(56,031)	(56,856)	(754,018)
48															
49	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(1,319)	(1,151)	(1,035)	(984)	(1,402)	(1,536)	(1,469)	(1,469)	(1,435)	(1,185)	(1,135)	(1,151)	(15,271)
50	Non-Retail Load Share		50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	50.97%	
51	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(672)	(587)	(527)	(502)	(715)	(783)	(749)	(749)	(732)	(604)	(578)	(587)	(7,784)
52	Total Revenue Credit for Casselton		(65,775)	(57,443)	(51,611)	(49,111)	(69,941)	(76,606)	(73,273)	(73,273)	(71,607)	(59,109)	(56,610)	(57,443)	(761,802)
53															
54															
55	Spiritwood	0.628%	(6,972)	(6,089)	(5,471)	(5,206)	(7,414)	(8,121)	(7,767)	(7,767)	(7,591)	(6,266)	(6,001)	(6,089)	(80,755)
56	Retail Load Share		50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	50.83%	
57	Retail Revenue		(3,544)	(3,095)	(2,781)	(2,646)	(3,769)	(4,128)	(3,948)	(3,948)	(3,859)	(3,185)	(3,051)	(3,095)	(41,051)
58															
59	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(69)	(60)	(54)	(52)	(74)	(81)	(77)	(77)	(75)	(62)	(60)	(60)	(802)
60	Non-Retail Load Share		49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	49.17%	
61	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(34)	(30)	(27)	(25)	(36)	(40)	(38)	(38)	(37)	(31)	(29)	(30)	(394)
62	Total Revenue Credit for Spiritwood		(3,578)	(3,125)	(2,808)	(2,672)	(3,805)	(4,168)	(3,986)	(3,986)	(3,896)	(3,216)	(3,080)	(3,125)	(41,445)
63															
64															
65															
66	Courtney Wind	0.182%	(2,016)	(1,761)	(1,582)	(1,505)	(2,144)	(2,348)	(2,246)	(2,246)	(2,195)	(1,812)	(1,735)	(1,761)	(23,349)
67	Retail Load Share		0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	0.85%	
68	Retail Revenue		(17)	(15)	(13)	(13)	(18)	(20)	(19)	(19)	(19)	(15)	(15)	(15)	(198)
69															
70	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share		(20)	(17)	(16)	(15)	(21)	(23)	(22)	(22)	(22)	(18)	(17)	(17)	(232)
71	Non-Retail Load Share		99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	99.15%	
72	Non-Retail Overhead Credit		(20)	(17)	(16)	(15)	(21)	(23)	(22)	(22)	(22)	(18)	(17)	(17)	(230)
73	Total Revenue Credit for Courtney Wind		(37)	(32)	(29)	(28)	(39)	(43)	(41)	(41)	(40)	(33)	(32)	(32)	(428)
74															
75															
76															
77															
78															
79															
80															
81															
82															
83															
84															
85															
86															
87															
88															
89															
90															
91															
92															
93															
94															
95															
96															
97															
98															
99															
100															
101															
102															
103															
104															
105															
106															
107															
108															
109															
110															
111															
112															
113															
114															
115															
116															
117															

[illegible]